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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4735
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2010
PROPOSAL ON SUSTAINABLE LIVELIHOOD IN HIMALAYAS
Kashyap Shri Virender;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a project proposal on ``National Resources Management for Sustainable Livelihood in Himalayas`` submitted by the
Government of Himachal Pradesh is pending for approval with the Union Government; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; 

(c) the reasons for not according approval so far; and 

(d) the time by which the project is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b), (c) & (d) Do not arise in view of (a) above. 
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